

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2019

M/s. Pradeep Metals Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Vinodkumar SinghRespondent

SHRI V P VAIDYA I/B SHRI MAHENDRA MUKUND
AGAVEKAR, ADV FOR PETITIONER
MR SHAIKH MOHAMMED ASLAM FOR SOLE
RESPONDENT.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 9th April, 2019

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 04/06/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)