

DDR

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Vijay Vaidya i/b. Mahendra Agavekar for petitioners.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.
DATE : MARCH 31, 2021

P.C.

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15/6/2021. Learned counsel for the petitioners also to inform the advocate Mr. Shaikh Mohd. Aslam who had appeared on behalf of the respondents on caveat. In addition to the Court's notice, private notice is permitted.
4. Considering the submissions made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners, the impugned order passed by the Labour Court shall remain stayed subject to the petitioners depositing the back-wages in this Court within a period of four weeks from today.
5. Stand over to 15/6/2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)