

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2019

M/s. Pradeep Metals Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shankar Y. YadavRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2019

M/s. Pradeep Metals Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Vinodkumar SinghRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20222 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 4467 OF 2019

Shankar Y. YadavPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Pradeep Metals Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. V. P. Vaidya i/b. Adv. Mahendra Agvekar for Petitioner.

Adv. Balaji P. Shinde a/w Adv. Mayuresh Mudgi for

Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 5th December, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 16/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)