

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4467 OF 2019

M/S. PRADEEP METALS LTD.PETITIONER
V/S
SHANKAR Y. YADAVRESPONDENT

...

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20222 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4467 OF 2019

SHANKAR Y. YADAVAPPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/S. PRADEEP METALS LTD.PETITIONER
V/S
SHANKAR Y. YADAVRESPONDENT

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4488 OF 2019

M/S. PRADEEP METALS LTD.PETITIONER
V/S
VINODKUMAR SINGHRESPONDENT

...

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20219 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4488 OF 2019

VINODKUMAR SINGHAPPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/S. PRADEEP METALS LTD.PETITIONER
V/S
VINODKUMAR SINGHRESPONDENT

...

Mr. Vijay Vaidya a/w Mr. Mahendra M. Agavekar, Ms. Shraddha Chavan
for the Petitioners in both WPs.

Mr. Mayuresh D. Modgi for Respondents in both WPs.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2024.

P.C.:

List the present Petitions alongwith Writ Petition (Stamp)
Nos. 20882 of 2022 and 21850 of 2022 on 7 February 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)