

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.20882 OF 2022
WITH
WP/4467/2019
WITH
IA/20222/2022 IN WP/4467/2019
WITH
WP/4488/2019
WITH
IA/20219/2022 IN WP/4488/2019
WITH
WP(ST)/21850/2022

M/S. Pradeep Metals Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Shankar Y. Yadav ... Respondent

....

Mr. Mahendra Agvekar, a/w. Ms. Shraddha Chavan, for Petitioner in WP/4467/2019 and WP/4488/2019 and for Respondent in WP(ST)/20882/2022 and WP(ST)/21850/2022.

Mr. Mayuresh D. Modgi, for Petitioner in WP(ST)20882/2022 and WP(ST)/21850/2022 and for Respondent in WP/4467/2019 and WP/4488/2019.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 29 FEBRUARY 2024.

P. C. :

Leave granted to amend the prayer clause. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. List the petitions for further consideration on 12 March 2024.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.